Jessamine County Water District No.1

(NAME OF UTILITY)

AREA. Portion of Jessamine County

PSC KY NO. 1

8% revised SHEET NO.

CANCELLING PSC KY NO.

7 Revision  SHEET NO.

A. Monthly Water Rates

5/8 X 3/8 Inch Meter
First 3,000 gallons
Next 7000 gallons
Over 10,000 galions

1-inch Meter

First 5,000 gallons
Next 5000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

1 %2 inch Meter
First 10,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

2 —inch Meter
First 20,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons

4-inch Meter
First 50,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gailons

6-inch Meter
First 100,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons

$31.73
0.00746
0.00724

$46.65
0.00746
0.00724

$83.95
0.00724

$156.35
0.00724

$373.55
0.00724

735.55
0.00724

Minimum Bill
per gallon
per gallon

Minimum Bili
per gallon
per gallon

Minimum Bill
per gallon

Minimum Bil
per gallon

Minimum Bill
per galion

Minimum Bill
per gallon

DATE OF ISSUE 8/6/2025
MONTH/DATE/ YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE §9-20-2025
MONTH / DATE/ YEAR
ISSUED BY /s/ Carl Waitsg
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.2025-00255  DATED 5-10-2025




